INVITATION FOR BIDS

The City of North Augusta is accepting SEALED BIDS for a

STREET LIGHTS AND POLES

until 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, <u>March 30, 2023</u>, at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read in the presence of all those interested.

For inquiries contact:

Mr. Thomas Zeaser, P.E. Director of Engineering & Public Works (803) 442-5700 <u>tzeaser@northaugustasc.gov</u>

The documents herein serve as both project specifications and proposal submittal forms.

Specifications and documents herein describe the minimum necessary equipment required.

All proposals must include specifications of proposed equipment and accessories, the failure to do so can possibly result in the rejection of the complete bid without due consideration.

All exceptions must be denoted, the failure to do so can possibly result in the rejection of the complete bid without due consideration.

The City of North Augusta reserves the right to negotiate modifications to proposals, waive any informalities or irregularities, reject any and all proposals without cause, and accept the proposal that best serves the City of North Augusta.

All proposals submitted shall be binding for sixty (60) days after opening.

All proposals must be sealed and marked "Bluff Avenue Streetlights". All proposals must be received by 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, <u>March 30, 2023</u>, at which time they will be publicly opened and read in the presence of all those interested. Submit bids to the following address:

Mr. Thomas Zeaser, P.E. Director of Engineering & Public Works 100 Georgia Avenue North Augusta, SC 29841 (803) 442-5700

BID PROPOSAL

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	Holophane Streetlight Assembly WAE3 P70 40K MVOLT EN GL3 BK SBR TGL WDA 14 F5J17D C03 BK ABG SP 156A SP156C BA 100P 30 IN 1A BO F5J HB BK 100P 30IN 1A BO F5J HB BK ASSY 12620	20	EA		
2.	Sales Tax				
			G	RAND TOTAL	

1. FOB Point **North Augusta**

2. The City shall receive shipment within ______ days from the date Vendor receives Official Purchase Order or Notice to Proceed.

Recheck your quotations prior to submission. Bid may not be changed after being opened.

Notes: In the event of a tie bid, the unit's compliance to requirements and date of delivery, in this order, will be the determining factor of the award.

The City of North Augusta reserves the right to negotiate modifications to proposals, waive any bid formalities or irregularities, reject any or all proposals without cause, and accept the proposal that best serves the City of North Augusta.